Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name Japan Gold Corp.

Reporting Year From 2022-01-01 To: 2022-12-31 Date submitted 2023-04-04

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E327423
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included

Japan Gold KK
(optional field) apan Go

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

FullN f Di ffi fR ing Enti Vince B
ull Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity ince Boon Date 2023-04-04

Position Title CFO




Reporting Year

necessary)

Japan
Japan
Japan

Japan
Japan

Japan
Japan

Japan

Additional Notes:

Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

Payee Name'

Prefecture of Hokkaido
Prefecture of Oita
Prefecture of Kumamoto

Prefecture of Kagoshima
Prefecture of Miyazaki

Government of Japan
Government of Japan

Government of Japan

2022-01-01 To:

Japan Gold Corp.
E327423

Departments, Agency, etc...
within Payee that Received Taxes Royalties
Payments®

Hokkaido Prefectual Tax Office  $ 33,583
Oita Prefectural Tax Office $ 17,981
Kumamoto Prefectual Tax Office  $ 9,795
Kagoshima Prefectual Tax Office  § 34,209
Miyazaki Prefectual Tax Office  $ 5314

National Tax Agency
Ministry of Economy, Trade &
Industry Hokkaido

Ministry of Economy, Trade &
Industry Kyushu
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2022-12-31
Currency of the Report

Payments by Payee

$ 22,384
$ 110,687
$ 11,523

Production Entitlements

CAD

o Infrastructure
Bonuses Dividends
Improvement Payments

All amounts paid to payees are in JPY and have been converted and reported in CAD at an average exchange rate for 2022 of 1 JPY = 0.00995 CAD

©® & » B h D

Total Amount paid to

Payee

33,583
17,981
9,795

34,209
5,314
22,384

110,687

11,523

Mining tax for holding tenement
Mining tax for holding tenement
Mining tax for holding tenement

Mining tax for holding tenement

Mining tax for holding tenement
Registration fee of new prospecting
rights

Extension fee of existing prospecting
rights and new applications

Extension fee of existing prospecting
rights




Reporting Year

Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan

Additional Notes®:

From:

Project Name'

Ikutahara
Aibetsu
Buho
Kamitsue
Tobaru
Ohra-Takamine
Ebino
Usa
Bajo
Mizobe
New Applications

2022-01-01
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To:
Japan Gold Corp.

E327423

2022-12-31

Payments by Project

Roya"ies - S

P P P P P P P P B B

26,462
5,802
1,319
8,114
2,686
7,378

26,239
3,663
8,920

10,300

$

P o P P &

6,402

3,581
5121
1,707
2,134
21,363

104,285

Currency of the Report ~ CAD

Bonuses Dividends

Infrastructure

Improvement Payments

All amounts paid to payees are in JPY and have been converted and reported in CAD at an average exchange rate for 2022 of 1 JPY = 0.00995 CAD

Total Amount paid by

€A P P P P P P P P P P

Project

32,864
5,802
4,900

13,235
4,393
9,512

47,602
3,663
8,920

10,300

104,285
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