Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report



							4 -
Reporting Entity Name			Ja	apan Gold Corp.			· Comment
Reporting Year	From	2022-01-01	To:	2022-12-31	Date submitted	2023-04-04	
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E327423		Original SuAmended F				
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)			·	Japan Gold KK			
Not Consolidated							
Not Substituted							
Attestation by Reporting Entity							
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in pa Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable di for the reporting year listed above.					•	,	
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Vince	Boon				
Position Title		CF			Date	2023-04-04	

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 2022-01-01 To: 2022-12-31
Reporting Entity Name Japan Gold Corp. Currency of the Report CAD

Reporting Entity ESTMA E327423 Identification Number

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)

Payments by Payee

i ayments by i ayee												
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties		Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴
Japan	Prefecture of Hokkaido	Hokkaido Prefectual Tax Office										Mining tax for holding tenement
Japan	Prefecture of Oita	Oita Prefectural Tax Office										Mining tax for holding tenement
Japan	Prefecture of Kumamoto	Kumamoto Prefectual Tax Office	\$ 9,795								\$ 9,795	Mining tax for holding tenement
Japan	Prefecture of Kagoshima	Kagoshima Prefectual Tax Office	\$ 34,209								\$ 34,209	Mining tax for holding tenement
Japan	Prefecture of Miyazaki	Miyazaki Prefectual Tax Office	\$ 5,314								\$ 5,314	Mining tax for holding tenement
Japan	Government of Japan	National Tax Agency			\$	22,384					\$ 22,384	Registration fee of new prospecting rights
Japan	Government of Japan	Ministry of Economy, Trade & Industry Hokkaido			\$	110,687						Extension fee of existing prospecting rights and new applications
Japan	Government of Japan	Ministry of Economy, Trade & Industry Kyushu			\$	11,523					\$ 11,523	Extension fee of existing prospecting rights

Additional Notes:

All amounts paid to payees are in JPY and have been converted and reported in CAD at an average exchange rate for 2022 of 1 JPY = 0.00995 CAD

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)

To: From: 2022-01-01

Japan Gold Corp. E327423

2022-12-31

Currency of the Report CAD

Payments by Project

				ı a	yments by i roject						
Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Tota	al Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³
Japan	Ikutahara	\$ 26,462		\$ 6,402					\$	32,864	
Japan	Aibetsu	\$ 5,802							\$	5,802	
Japan	Buho	\$ 1,319		\$ 3,581					\$	4,900	
Japan	Kamitsue	\$ 8,114		\$ 5,121					\$	13,235	
Japan	Tobaru	\$ 2,686		\$ 1,707					\$	4,393	
Japan	Ohra-Takamine	\$ 7,378		\$ 2,134					\$	9,512	
Japan	Ebino	\$ 26,239		\$ 21,363					\$	47,602	
Japan	Usa	\$ 3,663							\$	3,663	
Japan	Bajo	\$ 8,920							\$	8,920	
Japan	Mizobe	\$ 10,300							\$	10,300	
Japan	New Applications			\$ 104,285					\$	104,285	

Additional Notes³:

All amounts paid to payees are in JPY and have been converted and reported in CAD at an average exchange rate for 2022 of 1 JPY = 0.00995 CAD